Senate Bill 306

EXAMPLES OF PHARMACEUTICAL PRICING IN WORKERS’
COMPENSATION




Chesapeake
Employers’
Insurance
Company and
the Injured

Workers’

Insurance Fund
Overall Data for
Paid Fills in

2023 and 2024

Script
Count:

Cost of Fills:

AWP Price:

Acquisition
Pricing
Example
(NADAC, if not
WAC)*

State: 20,144 $2,268,944.87| $5,162,360.88| $1,341,590.75
CEIWC: | 17,218 $1,884,280.50| $5,254,194.61| $1,690,440.76
Total: 37,362 $4,153,225.37| $10,416,555.49| $3,032,031.51




Pharmacy Acquisition Pricing
Script Submitted Example (NADAC, if
Count: |Cost of Fills: AWP Price: Price: not WAC)*
State: 3491 $659,842.40/ $1,155,673.33| $1,582,474.71 $282,939.63
CEIWC: 2147 $369,282.98 $663,107.77 $882,346.68 $164,767.07
Total: 5638 $1,029,125.38 $1,818,781.10 $2,464,821.39 $447,706.70

Chesapeake Employers’ Insurance Company and the Injured Workers’

Insurance Fund Data for Paid Fills in 2023 and 2024 for Mail-Order Pharmacies




Chesapeake Employers’ Insurance Company
County Policyholders Paid Fills from 2023 -
2024

Acquisition Pricing Pharmacy Submitted .
Example (NADAG, if Amt Paid Amt
not WAC)*

Wicomico County $55,675.94 $12,880.57 $60,369.07 $18,341.99
Calvert County $157,856.87 $32,804.18 $213,270.79 $78,876.38
Caroline County $4,276.61 $173.11 $5,593.41 $384.04
Somerset County $13,459.63 $3,944.48 $15,055.72 S4,698.68
Kent County $33,886.11 $12,544.83 $42,296.60 $13,333.32
Worchester County $5,249.32 $631.94 $6,647.44 $1,563.84
Dorchester County $19,858.97 $1,280.85 $21,403.82 S4,430.84
Talbot County $1,768.48 $457.81 $2,279.22 $825.82
Totals: $292,031.92 $64,717.76 $366,916.07 $122,454.91



Baltimore City Data for 2023 and 2024

| Transactions | AWP | Bill Amount | Pharmacy Submitted Amount
INN 15,094 $4,859,679 $2,947,260 $2,947,260
OON 4,426 $2,970,489 $1,302,719 $2,943,558

19,520 | $7,830,168 |  $4,249,979 | $5,890,818




Prince George’s County Data for 2023
and 2024 Paid Fills

Acquisition
Pricing
Amount Billed Amount Paid Example*

$11 925,378.54 $10,294,373.66 $2,561,068.95 $10,928,800.34




Cost Savings Overview

Script Count
Fee Schedule
Total Paid Amount

Program 5avings

Retail
2010
51,905,072.92
$788,095.57
51,116,977.35

Mail Order
a0
$36,431.51
$13,700.03
$22,731.48

00N
0
S0.00
S0.00
S0.00

TOTAL
2050
$1,941,504.43
$801,795.60
$1,139,708.83

Anne Arundel County Data from October 1, 2023 to September 23,
2024




Average Submitted Amount

Average Paid

Average NADAC, if not

by Out of.Network Amount WAC plus $15 Average AWP Amount

Top 15 for all Out of Network Mail Order Pharmcies Pharmacies

OXYCODONE HCL (IR) 10 MG TAB $91.65 $40.22 $25.90 $54.85
CYCLOBENZAPRINE 10 MG TABLET $114.17 $41.11 $16.23 $65.20
AMLODIPINE BESYLATE 10 MG TAB $266.16 $153.67 $16.44 $207.05
TIZANIDINE HCL 4 MG TABLET $288.18 $131.23 $20.24 $188.78
GABAPENTIN 300 MG CAPSULE $170.49 $29.19 $19.80 $102.21
OXYCODONE-ACETAMINOPHEN 5-325 $50.41 $8.34 $18.27 $39.76
TRAMADOL HCL 50 MG TABLET $69.36 $9.10 $16.50 $45.16
SILDENAFIL 100 MG TABLET $1,656.07 $490.36 $20.21 $1,364.73
CELECOXIB 200 MG CAPSULE $539.44 $80.51 $20.78 $376.50
LIDOCAINE 5% PATCH $735.06 $238.91 $101.83 $465.33
IBUPROFEN 800 MG TABLET $150.38 $45.24 $22.95 $88.55
MELOXICAM 15 MG TABLET $223.67 $46.33 $15.67 $152.22
AMLODIPINE BESYLATE 5 MG TAB $195.03 $40.90 $15.92 $145.25
TRAZODONE 100 MG TABLET $87.87 $22.56 $18.04 $65.28

Top Drugs filled by Out of Network Pharmacies per
Chesapeake Employers’ Insurance and Injured Workers’

Insurance Fund in 2023 and 2024




Sample Exhibit from Baltimore City Prescription Hearing

Dosage Count

Fill

Cost Plus

California

Alt.
pricing
(o]

Alt.

pricing
(high)

Billed

AP

Paid Per
Optwm

5/1Ef2021 ([walsartan |33342 0064 10 |160mg 180 5 FmED| s 53095 22 | & 4200 |%5 20700)% 450000 | % 3ITEE0| % 1BEES
8/12/2021 |[wvalsartan |516600142 90 |160mg 180 5 08B0 | 5 SOEd | 5 2965 | 5 4200 |5 2070005% 11880 | % o8| 5 5064
Totals 5 59.60 |5 1037 |S 17160 | 5 B4.00 |5 41400 |5 SEEEBD |5 4T45E |5 23929
10262022 |valsartan |S9746036200 |160mg 180 5 08B0 | 5 4361 |5 25257 |5 4Z00 |5 20700 |5 1,067.40|% EBOO72 |5 449636
Totals 5 .80 (5 43.61 | § 25257 42.00 207.00 | 5 106740 | 5§ BOLTZ |5 446.36
10/17/2023 [valsartan |4354T703690% |160 ma 180 5 0E0| 5 I2TE]| S 8692 | 5 4300015 20700 |5 1,11420|% ©92E50|% 46529
F/E0f2023  [valsartan |4354703690% |160mg 180 5 X080 | 5 63T |5 8592 | 5 4200 |5 20700 % 1,11420 | % S9IESD |3 46529
4 24/2023 [valsartan |43547036909 |160mg 180 s mED| s Ig3o |5 2692 | & 4200 | %5 20700 0% 1,114230 | % S9IESD |3 46529
Totals 5 E.40 (|5 10854 |% 260.76 | % 126005 621.00 | %3.342.60 | % 2,785.50 | % 1,395.87

Combined totals

Cost Plus
% 17B.BOD

5 IS5.E7

California

% 6BE5.02

pricing

(o]

% 252.00

pricing
(high)
5 1,242.00

Billed
$ 4,978.80

5 4,150.80

Paid Per
Optum

$ 2,081.52




Sample Exhibit from Baltimore City
Prescription Hearing

Pill Alt. Cash  AlL Cash Paid Per
Name  Dosage ' Cost Plus  NADAC  California R Billed AWP e

Couank Price [low] Price (high) Oplum

1/25/2023 |amilodipine [Smg 67877019810 o)l  11EB0|5 095 |5 912 |5 900 |5 46.00 $198.00 $161.00 $198.00
5/20/2022 |Amlodipine |Smg 29300039705 opl S  11BD|S 0.96 |5 912 |5 900 |5 4500 $191.70 $155.65 $7B.83
6/15/2022 |Losartan |100mg |31722070290 opl 5 1630 |5 904 |5 12585 14005 7300 $335.70 $275.60 $137.64
9/8/2022 |Losartan |100mg |43547036211 apl 5 16305 7B4|5 12585 14005 7300 $340.20 $279.00 513048
2/27/2023 |wosartan  |100mg  |31722070210 o) & 1630 | 5 664 |5 12585 14005 7300 $335.70 $275.60 5137.64
Totals $ 7250(5 2543|5 S598|5 60005 3100051400305 1,14685 (5 69159




Sample Exhibit from a State of Maryland
Prescription Hearing

Medication: AMLODIPINE BESYLATE 10 MG TAB

$300.00
Use: High Blood Pressure/Heart Disease

Quantity: 90/Days Supply: 90 550,00 — ® ———

Billed AWP
Amount Amount ° o— — g
$200.00 —@—Billed Amount

GPYLTPPIN $219.60 $213.89  $127.10 $1.43 $3.96 $1.95 $10.91 $12-34

=@ A\VP Amount
GEYOEYPPAN $261.00 $213.65 $134.27 $1.36 $3.47 $3.01 $10.91 $12-34
10/28/22 BEYIYX:{] $213.65 $134.81  $1.57 $3.47 $2.74 $10.91 $12-34 $150.00 o= Paid
’ =@=— NADAC
GEYPEVPERS $262.80 $214.50 $137.06  $1.65 $1.64 $1.73 $10.91 $12-34 ——

./.7 a=@==\\/AC

FUL

(IIFERN $262.80  $214.50  $145.49  $1.58 $164 $820  $1091  $12-34
FPTTPEM $256.50  $213.89  $166.26  $1.33 $396  $210  $1091  $12-34 $100.00

Totals: $1,525.50 $1,284.07 $844.99  $8.91 $18.15 $19.74  $65.46 $72-204
$50.00

o _—N

$0.00 - ® ’ o
02/07/22 08/03/22 10/28/22 03/21/23 06/05/23 11/28/23




Sample Exhibit from a State of Maryland Prescription
Hearing

Medication: LISINOPRIL 40 MG TABLET

Use: High Blood Pressure/Heart Disease

Quantity: 90 and Days Supply' 90

Billed NADAC MCCPD | Cash
Amount Amount

$166.32
o7/25/19 $166.50
$166.50
$166.50
$166.50
$166.50
$166.50
$166.50
$166.50
$166.50
$166.50
$166.50
L ]

$138.60
$138.60
$138.60
$138.60
$138.60
$138.60
$138.60
$138.60
$138.60
$138.60
$138.60
$138.60

$1,997.82 $1,663.20

$14.81 $3.98
$16.97 $4.21
$15.48 $4.26
$17.48 $4.03
$16.64 $4.10
$17.34 $4.10
$14.64 $4.48
$8.91 $4.37
$5.65 $4.04
$10.39 $4.02
$10.59 $4.03
$15.10 $4.40

$164.00  $50.03

$14.40
$14.40
$14.40
$14.40
$14.40
$14.40
$14.40
$14.40
$14.40
$14.40
$14.40
$14.40

$172.80

$3.83
$4.33
$4.26
$4.20
$5.62
$4.94
$4.45
$4.46
$5.22
$4.02
$6.29
$5.73

$57.36

$14.50 $11-27
$14.50 $11-27
$14.50 $11-27
$14.50 $11-27
$14.50 $11-27
$14.50 $11-27
$14.50 $11-27
$14.50 $11-27
$14.50 $11-27
$14.50 $11-27
$14.50 $11-27
$14.50 $11-27

$174.00 $132-324

$180.00

$160.00

$140.00

$120.00

$100.00

$80.00

$60.00

$40.00

$20.00
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Sample Exhibit from a State of Maryland
Prescription Hearing

Medication: SILDENAFIL 100 MG TABLET

$900.00
Use: Erectile Dysfunction

$800.00 c c o o o o—°

Quantity: 10/Days Supply: 30

$700.00
[ @ @ @ @ @ ®
Billed AWP
Amount Amount $600.00
e=@==Bijlled Amount
$500.00 @ A\WP Amount
VYERVEER $797.60  $664.64  $78.79  $2.32 $267  $1090  $7-21 —e—Faid
ELEYM $797.60  $664.64  $83.26  $2.19 $2.67  $1090  $7-21 500,00 ADAC
WP OETRPZES $797.60 $664.64  S$78.79 $2.04 $2.67 $10.90 $7-21
=@ \VAC
WYLV IPY B $797.60  $664.64  $78.79  $2.00 $267  $1090  $7-21 .
300.00 ——
VLITEY M $797.60  $664.64  $76.21  $1.91 $2.67  $1090  $7-21 MCCPD
ILLCIPTME $797.60  $664.64  $84.45  $1.34 $267  $1090  $7-21
TPl $812.60  $664.64  $80.82  $1.36 $267  $1090  $7-21 $200.00

$5,598.20 $4,652.48 $561.11 $13.16  $1867 $76.30  $49-147 S ————-

$0.00 r——y—— 0

12/11/2301/10/2402/08/2403/07/2404/04/2405/09/2408/02/24
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